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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
14 - 5 - 2 7 - 2 - 2 6 - 1 - 0 5 - 3 - 2 3 - 1 - 0

Team statistics
UNM OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 40-304 27-317
Goals scored per game 1.9 1.29
Shot pct. .132 .085
Shots on goal-Attempts 132-304 131-317
SOG pct. .434 .413
Shots/Game 14.5 15.1
Assists 31 22

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Total Goals 40 27
Penalty 3 1
Unassisted - -
Overtime 3 0
Goals scored average 1.9 1.29

CORNER KICKS 81 113
Goals off corners - -

PENALTY KICKS 3-3 1-1
OFFSIDES 35 26
PENALTIES

Fouls 198 204
Yellow cards 9 10
Red cards 0 0

ATTENDANCE
Total 5615 8020
Dates/Avg Per Date 7/802 10/802
Neutral Site #/Avg 4/153 -

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 20 17 1 2 40
Opponents 7 19 0 0 27

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 31 41 3 3 81
Opponents 47 62 0 1 113

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 152 123 9 6 304
Opponents 134 160 6 3 317

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 99 86 4 1 198
Opponents 81 104 4 4 204

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 45 51 2 1 106
Opponents 52 35 0 2 92

Offsides by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 13 21 1 0 35
Opponents 12 12 2 0 26
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
14 - 5 - 2 7 - 2 - 2 6 - 1 - 0 5 - 3 - 2 3 - 1 - 0

Team Box Score
No. Player GP-GS MIN G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% YC RC GWG PK-ATT FG OT HAT GTG FOUL
26 Edwards, Jadyn 21-21 1,692 11 9 31 88 .125 38 .432 3 0 3 2-2 4 1 1 0 20
20 Katesigwa, Zaria 21-19 1,096 10 3 23 30 .333 19 .633 0 0 4 0-0 3 1 0 0 11
37 Myers, Molly 21-13 907 8 0 16 38 .211 18 .474 0 0 3 1-1 1 1 0 0 14
17 Hirschman, Madi 21-5 937 4 1 9 28 .143 12 .429 0 0 2 0-0 3 0 0 0 21
28 Maes, Karlee 21-21 1,935 1 3 5 13 .077 5 .385 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 9
9 Kirton, Alexa 21-21 1,798 1 2 4 17 .059 5 .294 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 0 16

18 Boeyink, Brynn 20-7 980 1 1 3 12 .083 5 .417 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 11
4 Satterlee, Paige 20-18 1,440 1 1 3 9 .111 4 .444 1 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 0 16
8 Walters, Maysa 21-17 1,310 0 3 3 21 .000 6 .286 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 14

11 DeGagne, Natalie 11-0 213 1 0 2 5 .200 3 .600 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Hailey, Alix 11-0 148 1 0 2 2 .500 1 .500 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Franco, Gabi 19-2 398 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Headrick, Aspen 21-3 821 0 2 2 3 .000 1 .333 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 5
2 Hendren, Jaelyn 21-21 1,580 0 1 1 8 .000 4 .500 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 18
6 Dalton, Paris 17-0 261 0 1 1 8 .000 6 .750 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 6

15 Floth, Cami 3-3 222 0 1 1 7 .000 3 .429 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 3
16 Isais, Myah 21-21 1,941 0 1 1 3 .000 0 .000 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 9
1 Johnson, Emily 18-18 1,683 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1

10 Robinson, Ellie 15-0 283 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 4
25 Havenor, Mackenna 20-16 1,291 0 0 0 6 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 8
5 Montoya, Gabriella 14-0 237 0 0 0 4 .000 1 .250 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 3

13 Bruce, Dalis 7-0 48 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1
31 Fernau, Courtney 5-0 21 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Russell, Kylie 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Vanisi, Malia 4-4 181 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 21 - 40 31 111 304 .132 132 .434 9 0 - 3-3 13 5 1 - 198
Opponents 21 - 27 22 76 317 .085 131 .413 10 0 - 1-1 5 0 0 - 204

Goal Average Saves Record
No. Goalie GP-GS MINS GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO/CBO

1 Johnson, Emily 18-18 1683:28 23 1.23 87 .791 12 4 2 4/0
0 Vanisi, Malia 4-4 270:00 4 1.33 18 .818 2 1 0 0/0

TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0 0 0 0/0
Total 21 1953:28 27 1.24 106 .797 14 5 2 4
Opponents 21 1953:28 40 1.84 92 .697 5 14 2 4

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 20 17 1 2 40
Opponents 7 19 0 0 27

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 31 41 3 3 81
Opponents 47 62 0 1 113

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 152 123 9 6 304
Opponents 134 160 6 3 317

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 99 86 4 1 198
Opponents 81 104 4 4 204
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Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 45 51 2 1 106
Opponents 52 35 0 2 92

Attendance Summary
UNM Opponents

Total 5615 8020
Dates/Avg Per Date 7 / 802 10 / 802
Neutral Site #/Avg 4 / 153
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Att. Goals Scored
08/19/2021 vs UC Davis L 0-1 0-1-0 0-0-0 55 -
08/22/2021 vs Dixie St. W 5-1 1-1-0 0-0-0 85 Hailey, Alix

Katesigwa, Zaria
Katesigwa, Zaria
Degagne, Natalie
Franco, Gabi

08/29/2021 Oregon St. L 0-3 1-2-0 0-0-0 769 -
09/05/2021 Washington W 2-1 2-2-0 0-0-0 790 Katesigwa, Zaria

Edwards, Jadyn
09/09/2021 vs Northern Ariz. W 6-2 3-2-0 0-0-0 305 Maes, Karlee

Myers, Molly
Myers, Molly
Edwards, Jadyn
Edwards, Jadyn
Edwards, Jadyn

09/11/2021 at Grand Canyon W 2-0 4-2-0 0-0-0 683 Katesigwa, Zaria
Hirschman, Madi

09/16/2021 at New Mexico St. W 3-1 5-2-0 0-0-0 681 Myers, Molly
Edwards, Jadyn
Katesigwa, Zaria

* 09/24/2021 Wyoming W 4-1 6-2-0 1-0-0 813 Myers, Molly
Myers, Molly
Edwards, Jadyn
Katesigwa, Zaria

* 09/26/2021 at Colorado St. W 1-0 7-2-0 2-0-0 743 Satterlee, Paige
* 10/01/2021 Utah St. Wot2 2-1 8-2-0 3-0-0 1123 Myers, Molly

Myers, Molly
* 10/03/2021 Boise St. W 1-0 9-2-0 4-0-0 720 Edwards, Jadyn
* 10/08/2021 at Nevada Tot2 1-1 9-2-1 4-0-1 50 Katesigwa, Zaria
* 10/10/2021 at UNLV L 1-2 9-3-1 4-1-1 261 Katesigwa, Zaria
* 10/14/2021 at San Jose St. L 0-1 9-4-1 4-2-1 383 -
* 10/17/2021 at Fresno St. W 2-1 10-4-1 5-2-1 411 Edwards, Jadyn

Kirton, Alexa
* 10/21/2021 Colorado Col. W 2-0 11-4-1 6-2-1 601 Myers, Molly

Edwards, Jadyn
* 10/24/2021 Air Force W 2-1 12-4-1 7-2-1 799 Hirschman, Madi

Hirschman, Madi
* 10/29/2021 at San Diego St. Tot2 2-2 12-4-2 7-2-2 791 Edwards, Jadyn

Boeyink, Brynn
11/04/2021 vs Utah St. Wot2 2-1 13-4-2 7-2-2 165 Katesigwa, Zaria

Katesigwa, Zaria
11/06/2021 at Boise St. Wot1 2-1 14-4-2 7-2-2 1272 Edwards, Jadyn

Hirschman, Madi
11/13/2021 at BYU L 0-6 14-5-2 7-2-2 2745 -
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Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 14-5-2
Conference: 7-2-2
Home: 6-1-0
Away: 5-3-2
Neutral: 3-1-0
Overtime: 3-0-2

Attendance Dates Total Avg.
Total: 21 14245 678
Home: 7 5615 802
Away: 10 8020 802
Neutral: 4 610 153
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Opponent Date Score 0 1 2 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12
VANISI,MAL JOHNSON,EM HENDREN,JA SATTERLEE, MONTOYA,GA DALTON,PAR WALTERS,MA KIRTON,ALE ROBINSON,E DEGAGNE,NA HEADRICK,A

vs UC Davis 08/19/2021 0-1 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0
vs Dixie St. 08/22/2021 5-1 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0
Oregon St. 08/29/2021 0-3 L DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
Washington 09/05/2021 2-1 W DNP 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
vs Northern Ariz. 09/09/2021 6-2 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-1-1
at Grand Canyon 09/11/2021 2-0 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at New Mexico St. 09/16/2021 3-1 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
Wyoming 09/24/2021 4-1 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
at Colorado St. 09/26/2021 1-0 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
Utah St. 10/01/2021 2-1 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
Boise St. 10/03/2021 1-0 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0
at Nevada 10/08/2021 1-1 T DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
at UNLV 10/10/2021 1-2 L DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at San Jose St. 10/14/2021 0-1 L DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at Fresno St. 10/17/2021 2-1 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
Colorado Col. 10/21/2021 2-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0
Air Force 10/24/2021 2-1 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0
at San Diego St. 10/29/2021 2-2 T DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
vs Utah St. 11/04/2021 2-1 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-1-1
at Boise St. 11/06/2021 2-1 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
at BYU 11/13/2021 0-6 L DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
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Opponent Date Score 13 14 15 16 17 18 20 21 23 25 26
BRUCE,DALI HAILEY,ALI FLOTH,CAMI ISAIS,MYAH HIRSCHMAN, BOEYINK,BR KATESIGWA, RUSSELL,KY FRANCO,GAB HAVENOR,MA EDWARDS,JA

vs UC Davis 08/19/2021 0-1 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
vs Dixie St. 08/22/2021 5-1 W 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-4 DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-1-1
Oregon St. 08/29/2021 0-3 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
Washington 09/05/2021 2-1 W DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2
vs Northern Ariz. 09/09/2021 6-2 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-0-6
at Grand Canyon 09/11/2021 2-0 W DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 1-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1
at New Mexico St. 09/16/2021 3-1 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-3
Wyoming 09/24/2021 4-1 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-3 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-3
at Colorado St. 09/26/2021 1-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
Utah St. 10/01/2021 2-1 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
Boise St. 10/03/2021 1-0 W DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2
at Nevada 10/08/2021 1-1 T DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UNLV 10/10/2021 1-2 L DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1
at San Jose St. 10/14/2021 0-1 L DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at Fresno St. 10/17/2021 2-1 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2
Colorado Col. 10/21/2021 2-0 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-3
Air Force 10/24/2021 2-1 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 2-0-4 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1
at San Diego St. 10/29/2021 2-2 T DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-1-3
vs Utah St. 11/04/2021 2-1 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-4 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1
at Boise St. 11/06/2021 2-1 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-2
at BYU 11/13/2021 0-6 L DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
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Opponent Date Score 28 31 37
MAES,KARLE FERNAU,COU MYERS,MOLL

vs UC Davis 08/19/2021 0-1 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
vs Dixie St. 08/22/2021 5-1 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
Oregon St. 08/29/2021 0-3 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
Washington 09/05/2021 2-1 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
vs Northern Ariz. 09/09/2021 6-2 W 1-0-2 0-0-0 2-0-4
at Grand Canyon 09/11/2021 2-0 W 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0
at New Mexico St. 09/16/2021 3-1 W 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-2
Wyoming 09/24/2021 4-1 W 0-2-2 0-0-0 2-0-4
at Colorado St. 09/26/2021 1-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
Utah St. 10/01/2021 2-1 W 0-0-0 DNP 2-0-4
Boise St. 10/03/2021 1-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at Nevada 10/08/2021 1-1 T 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
at UNLV 10/10/2021 1-2 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
at San Jose St. 10/14/2021 0-1 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
at Fresno St. 10/17/2021 2-1 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
Colorado Col. 10/21/2021 2-0 W 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-2
Air Force 10/24/2021 2-1 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
at San Diego St. 10/29/2021 2-2 T 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
vs Utah St. 11/04/2021 2-1 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
at Boise St. 11/06/2021 2-1 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
at BYU 11/13/2021 0-6 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
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Date Opponent Score G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW GT UA OT PK-Att YC RC MIN
08/19/2021 vs UC Davis 0-1 0 0 0 14 .000 3 .214 0 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 111
08/22/2021 vs Dixie St. 5-1 5 3 13 20 .250 10 .500 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 153
08/29/2021 Oregon St. 0-3 0 0 0 9 .000 3 .333 0 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 138
09/05/2021 Washington 2-1 2 2 6 11 .182 3 .273 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 135
09/09/2021 vs Northern Ariz. 6-2 6 5 17 22 .273 14 .636 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 129
09/11/2021 at Grand Canyon 2-0 2 3 7 14 .143 8 .571 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 128
09/16/2021 at New Mexico St. 3-1 3 2 8 12 .250 5 .417 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 115
09/24/2021 Wyoming 4-1 4 5 13 13 .308 9 .692 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 112
09/26/2021 at Colorado St. 1-0 1 1 3 19 .053 7 .368 1 0 - 0 0-0 2 0 117
10/01/2021 Utah St. 2-1 2 2 6 25 .080 10 .400 1 0 - 1 1-1 0 0 131
10/03/2021 Boise St. 1-0 1 1 3 17 .059 7 .412 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 114
10/08/2021 at Nevada 1-1 1 1 3 16 .063 8 .500 0 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 146
10/10/2021 at UNLV 1-2 1 1 3 9 .111 2 .222 0 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 127
10/14/2021 at San Jose St. 0-1 0 0 0 13 .000 6 .462 0 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 113
10/17/2021 at Fresno St. 2-1 2 0 4 11 .182 5 .455 1 0 - 0 1-1 1 0 131
10/21/2021 Colorado Col. 2-0 2 1 5 14 .143 4 .286 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 116
10/24/2021 Air Force 2-1 2 1 5 13 .154 6 .462 1 0 - 0 0-0 2 0 116
10/29/2021 at San Diego St. 2-2 2 1 5 17 .118 7 .412 0 0 - 0 1-1 1 0 145
11/04/2021 vs Utah St. 2-1 2 2 6 19 .105 6 .316 1 0 - 1 0-0 1 0 170
11/06/2021 at Boise St. 2-1 2 0 4 12 .167 8 .667 1 0 - 1 0-0 1 0 125
11/13/2021 at BYU 0-6 0 0 0 4 .000 1 .250 0 0 - 0 0-0 1 0 128
Totals 40-27 40 31 111 304 .132 132 .434 - - - 3 3-3 9 0 2700
Opponents 27 22 76 317 .085 131 .413 - - - 0 1-1 10 0 -

TEAM PER-GAME
Games played Shots per game Goals per game Assists per game Points per game

21 14.48 1.90 1.48 5.29
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Date Opponent Score Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T SHO
08/19/2021 vs UC Davis 0-1 90:00 1 1.00 7 .875 0 1 0 0
08/22/2021 vs Dixie St. 5-1 90:00 1 1.00 5 .833 1 0 0 0
08/29/2021 Oregon St. 0-3 90:00 3 3.00 5 .625 0 1 0 0
09/05/2021 Washington 2-1 90:00 1 1.00 8 .889 1 0 0 0
09/09/2021 vs Northern Ariz. 6-2 90:00 2 2.00 6 .750 1 0 0 0
09/11/2021 at Grand Canyon 2-0 90:00 0 0.00 4 1.000 1 0 0 1
09/16/2021 at New Mexico St. 3-1 90:00 1 1.00 5 .833 1 0 0 0
09/24/2021 Wyoming 4-1 90:00 1 1.00 5 .833 1 0 0 0
09/26/2021 at Colorado St. 1-0 90:00 0 0.00 5 1.000 1 0 0 1
10/01/2021 Utah St. 2-1 101:07 1 0.89 3 .750 1 0 0 0
10/03/2021 Boise St. 1-0 90:00 0 0.00 2 1.000 1 0 0 1
10/08/2021 at Nevada 1-1 110:00 1 0.82 3 .750 0 0 1 0
10/10/2021 at UNLV 1-2 90:00 2 2.00 5 .714 0 1 0 0
10/14/2021 at San Jose St. 0-1 90:00 1 1.00 5 .833 0 1 0 0
10/17/2021 at Fresno St. 2-1 90:00 1 1.00 1 .500 1 0 0 0
10/21/2021 Colorado Col. 2-0 90:00 0 0.00 5 1.000 1 0 0 1
10/24/2021 Air Force 2-1 90:00 1 1.00 5 .833 1 0 0 0
10/29/2021 at San Diego St. 2-2 110:00 2 1.64 8 .800 0 0 1 0
11/04/2021 vs Utah St. 2-1 101:46 1 0.88 6 .857 1 0 0 0
11/06/2021 at Boise St. 2-1 90:35 1 0.99 6 .857 1 0 0 0
11/13/2021 at BYU 0-6 90:00 6 6.00 7 .538 0 1 0 0
Totals 40-27 1953:28 27 1.24 106 .797 14 5 2 4
Opponents 1953:28 40 1.24 92 .697 5 14 2 4



2021-22 New Mexico Women's Soccer
Opponent Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/2

as of Nov 15, 2021

Date Opponent Score G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW GT UA OT PK-Att YC RC MIN
08/19/2021 vs UC Davis 0-1 1 1 3 14 .071 8 .571 0 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 111
08/22/2021 vs Dixie St. 5-1 1 1 3 14 .071 6 .429 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 153
08/29/2021 Oregon St. 0-3 3 2 8 18 .167 8 .444 0 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 138
09/05/2021 Washington 2-1 1 0 2 16 .063 9 .563 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 135
09/09/2021 vs Northern Ariz. 6-2 2 1 5 16 .125 7 .438 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 129
09/11/2021 at Grand Canyon 2-0 0 0 0 12 .000 4 .333 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 128
09/16/2021 at New Mexico St. 3-1 1 1 3 10 .100 6 .600 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 115
09/24/2021 Wyoming 4-1 1 1 3 17 .059 6 .353 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 112
09/26/2021 at Colorado St. 1-0 0 0 0 11 .000 5 .455 1 0 - 0 0-0 1 0 117
10/01/2021 Utah St. 2-1 1 1 3 11 .091 4 .364 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 131
10/03/2021 Boise St. 1-0 0 0 0 13 .000 2 .154 1 0 - 0 0-0 3 0 114
10/08/2021 at Nevada 1-1 1 1 3 10 .100 4 .400 0 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 146
10/10/2021 at UNLV 1-2 2 2 6 12 .167 7 .583 0 0 - 0 1-1 1 0 127
10/14/2021 at San Jose St. 0-1 1 2 4 15 .067 6 .400 0 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 113
10/17/2021 at Fresno St. 2-1 1 2 4 10 .100 2 .200 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 131
10/21/2021 Colorado Col. 2-0 0 0 0 12 .000 5 .417 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 116
10/24/2021 Air Force 2-1 1 1 3 11 .091 6 .545 1 0 - 0 0-0 2 0 116
10/29/2021 at San Diego St. 2-2 2 1 5 21 .095 10 .476 0 0 - 0 0-0 2 0 145
11/04/2021 vs Utah St. 2-1 1 1 3 16 .063 7 .438 1 0 - 0 0-0 1 0 170
11/06/2021 at Boise St. 2-1 1 1 3 18 .056 7 .389 1 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 125
11/13/2021 at BYU 0-6 6 3 15 40 .150 12 .300 0 0 - 0 0-0 0 0 128
Totals 27-40 27 22 76 317 .085 131 .413 - - - 0 1-1 10 0 2700
New Mexico 40 31 111 304 .132 132 .434 - - - 3 3-3 9 0 2700

OPPONENT PER-GAME
Games played Shots per game Goals per game Assists per game Points per game

21 15.10 1.29 1.05 3.62
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Date Opponent Score Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T SHO
08/19/2021 vs UC Davis 0-1 90:00 0 0.00 3 1.000 1 0 0 1
08/22/2021 vs Dixie St. 5-1 90:00 5 5.00 5 .500 0 1 0 0
08/29/2021 Oregon St. 0-3 90:00 0 0.00 3 1.000 1 0 0 1
09/05/2021 Washington 2-1 90:00 2 2.00 1 .333 0 1 0 0
09/09/2021 vs Northern Ariz. 6-2 90:00 6 6.00 8 .571 0 1 0 0
09/11/2021 at Grand Canyon 2-0 90:00 2 2.00 6 .750 0 1 0 0
09/16/2021 at New Mexico St. 3-1 90:00 3 3.00 2 .400 0 1 0 0
09/24/2021 Wyoming 4-1 90:00 4 4.00 5 .556 0 1 0 0
09/26/2021 at Colorado St. 1-0 90:00 1 1.00 6 .857 0 1 0 0
10/01/2021 Utah St. 2-1 101:07 2 1.78 8 .800 0 1 0 0
10/03/2021 Boise St. 1-0 90:00 1 1.00 6 .857 0 1 0 0
10/08/2021 at Nevada 1-1 110:00 1 0.82 7 .875 0 0 1 0
10/10/2021 at UNLV 1-2 90:00 1 1.00 1 .500 1 0 0 0
10/14/2021 at San Jose St. 0-1 90:00 0 0.00 6 1.000 1 0 0 1
10/17/2021 at Fresno St. 2-1 90:00 2 2.00 3 .600 0 1 0 0
10/21/2021 Colorado Col. 2-0 90:00 2 2.00 2 .500 0 1 0 0
10/24/2021 Air Force 2-1 90:00 2 2.00 4 .667 0 1 0 0
10/29/2021 at San Diego St. 2-2 110:00 2 1.64 5 .714 0 0 1 0
11/04/2021 vs Utah St. 2-1 101:46 2 1.77 4 .667 0 1 0 0
11/06/2021 at Boise St. 2-1 90:35 2 1.99 6 .750 0 1 0 0
11/13/2021 at BYU 0-6 90:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 1 0 0 1
Totals 27-40 1953:28 40 1.24 92 .697 5 14 2 4
New Mexico 1953:28 27 1.24 106 .797 14 5 2 4
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
14 - 5 - 2 7 - 2 - 2 6 - 1 - 0 5 - 3 - 2 3 - 1 - 0

Overall
## Player GP-GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK
26 Edwards, Jadyn 21-21 11 9 31 88 .125 38 .432 3 2
20 Katesigwa, Zaria 21-19 10 3 23 30 .333 19 .633 4 0
37 Myers, Molly 21-13 8 0 16 38 .211 18 .474 3 1
17 Hirschman, Madi 21-5 4 1 9 28 .143 12 .429 2 0
28 Maes, Karlee 21-21 1 3 5 13 .077 5 .385 0 0
9 Kirton, Alexa 21-21 1 2 4 17 .059 5 .294 1 0

18 Boeyink, Brynn 20-7 1 1 3 12 .083 5 .417 0 0
4 Satterlee, Paige 20-18 1 1 3 9 .111 4 .444 1 0
8 Walters, Maysa 21-17 0 3 3 21 .000 6 .286 0 0

11 DeGagne, Natalie 11-0 1 0 2 5 .200 3 .600 0 0
14 Hailey, Alix 11-0 1 0 2 2 .500 1 .500 0 0
23 Franco, Gabi 19-2 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0
12 Headrick, Aspen 21-3 0 2 2 3 .000 1 .333 0 0
2 Hendren, Jaelyn 21-21 0 1 1 8 .000 4 .500 0 0
6 Dalton, Paris 17-0 0 1 1 8 .000 6 .750 0 0

15 Floth, Cami 3-3 0 1 1 7 .000 3 .429 0 0
16 Isais, Myah 21-21 0 1 1 3 .000 0 .000 0 0
1 Johnson, Emily 18-18 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0 0

10 Robinson, Ellie 15-0 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
25 Havenor, Mackenna 20-16 0 0 0 6 .000 0 .000 0 0
5 Montoya, Gabriella 14-0 0 0 0 4 .000 1 .250 0 0

13 Bruce, Dalis 7-0 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0
21 Russell, Kylie 1-1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
0 Vanisi, Malia 4-4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0

31 Fernau, Courtney 5-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
Total 21 40 31 111 304 .132 132 .434 - 3
Opponents 21 27 22 76 317 .085 131 .413 - 1

## Player GP-GS MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO/CBO
1 Johnson, Emily 18-18 1683:28 23 1.23 87 .791 12 4 2 4/0
0 Vanisi, Malia 4-4 270:00 4 1.33 18 .818 2 1 0 0/0

TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0 0 0 0/0
Total 21 1953:28 27 1.24 106 .797 14 5 2 4
Opponents 21 1953:28 40 1.84 92 .697 5 14 2 4

Conference
GP-GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK
11-11 5 5 15 44 .114 17 .386 2 2
11-10 3 2 8 16 .188 9 .563 1 0
11-9 5 0 10 27 .185 13 .481 1 1
11-1 2 0 4 18 .111 7 .389 1 0

11-11 0 2 2 6 .000 2 .333 0 0
11-11 1 1 3 10 .100 3 .300 1 0
11-2 1 0 2 9 .111 5 .556 0 0

11-10 1 1 3 7 .143 4 .571 1 0
11-10 0 1 1 12 .000 4 .333 0 0

4-0 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0
5-0 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0

10-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
11-1 0 0 0 3 .000 1 .333 0 0

11-11 0 0 0 5 .000 2 .400 0 0
10-0 0 1 1 4 .000 3 .750 0 0
0-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0

11-11 0 1 1 1 .000 0 .000 0 0
11-11 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0

8-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
11-10 0 0 0 3 .000 0 .000 0 0

6-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
3-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
1-1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
1-1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
3-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
11 18 14 50 167 .108 71 .425 - 3
11 10 11 31 143 .070 57 .399 - 1

GP-GS MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO/CBO
11-11 1041:07 10 0.86 46 .821 7 2 2 3/0

- 00:00 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0 0 0/0
- 00:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0 0 0 0/0

11 1041:07 10 0.86 47 .825 7 2 2 3 }}
11 1041:07 18 1.56 53 .746 2 7 2 1 }}

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 152 123 9 6 304
Opponents 134 160 6 3 317

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 87 69 6 5 167
Opponents 54 80 6 3 143

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 20 17 1 2 40
Opponents 7 19 0 0 27

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 10 7 0 1 18
Opponents 2 8 0 0 10

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 45 51 2 1 106
Opponents 52 35 0 2 92

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
UNM 18 26 2 1 47
Opponents 31 20 0 2 53
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Attendance Summary
UNM Opponents

Total 5615 8020
Dates/Avg Per Date 7 / 802 10 / 802
Neutral Site #/Avg 4 / 153

Attendance Summary
UNM Opponents

Total 4056 2639
Dates/Avg Per Date 5 / 811 6 / 440
Neutral Site #/Avg 0 / 0


